

CNR No. DLCT11-001296-2025  
CBI No. 93/2025  
CBI Vs. Dal Chandra  
RC0032025A0044 Dated 04.08.2025  
CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 7 of PC Act

27.01.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.  
I.O is not present.

As per the report of Ahlmad, the documents as mentioned in the chargesheet are filed and checked.

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI submits that he needs the assistance of the IO for advancing arguments on cognizance. However, the I.O is stated to be not available today due to some official exigency.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

At request of Ld. Sr. PP, issue notice to the I.O concerned for appearance on the next date.

Be listed for consideration on **13<sup>th</sup> February 2026.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: **27.01.2026**