

CBI No. 93/2025 (CNR No. DLCT11-001296-2025)
CBI Vs. Dal Chandra
RC0032025A0044 Dated 04.08.2025
CBI/ACB/ND, U/s 7 of PC Act

12.03.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

IO is not present.

On the last date of hearing, the I.O had sought time for filing appropriate record concerning the delay in the release of GIS dues as well as its present status and why the same got bifurcated. However, he is not present today.

It is submitted by Ld. Sr. PP for CBI that the I.O had some confusion regarding date of hearing being 14.03.2026 instead of today (12.03.2026) and hence, he is not present today.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for filing aforesaid record and further arguments on cognizance on 14.03.2026.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **12.03.2026**