

CNR No. DLCT11-001296-2025
CBI No. 93/2025
CBI Vs. Dal Chandra
RC0032025A0044 Dated 04.08.2025
CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7 of PC Act

04.05.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

I.O is not present.

Accused Dal Chandra on bail.

The accused has appeared in pursuance of summons issued to him vide order dated 17.04.2026 whereby cognizance of offence was taken by this Court.

It is submitted by Sr. PP for CBI that the I.O is not available today. Time is sought for supplying copy of chargesheet and documents to the accused. Be supplied well before the next date of hearing.

Be listed for scrutiny of documents on **21st May 2026.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi:04.05.2026