

CNR No. DLCT11-001296-2025  
CBI No. 93/2025  
CBI Vs. Dal Chandra  
RC0032025A0044 Dated 04.08.2025  
CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 7 of PC Act

21.05.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Dal Chandra on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Karan Oberoi, Advocate.

Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks time to file  
Vakaltnama on behalf of the accused. Be filed.

The hard-copy as well as soft copy of chargesheet  
alongwith documents supplied to the accused today.

Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks time to go  
through the same.

Be listed for scrutiny of documents on **09<sup>th</sup> July**  
**2026.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi:21.05.2026